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Meet The Admin Team!



Mr. Bustamante
Principal 

E-Mail
Edward.Bustamante@sausd.us

Mr. B’s Instagram Account 
@bustieclause



Ms. Kassaei
IB Coordinator/Site Admin

Oversees 7th, 8th, 12th, and IB Students 

E-Mail 
Dana.Kassaei@sausd.us



Mr. Correa
Assistant Principal

Oversees 10th and 11th Grade Students

E-Mail
Gerardo.Correa@sausd.us



Mrs. Scruton
Assistant Principal

Oversees 9th Grade Students

E-Mail
Amy.Scruton@sausd.us



What Will Distance 
Learning Look Like?



This Year, Distance Learning Will Look 
Different Than Last Year

 More support

 Better communication…..

 Live teacher lessons instruction

 Live teacher office hours/support for parents/students

 Mental/social health support

 Parent support/FACE Liaison

 Live counselor support

 After hours hotline support 

 Mon-Sat 5pm-9pm 714-576-6557



Distance Learning Expectations

• ALL students will be live

• Attendance will be taken

• Traditional Grading

• Be on time, prepared, participate, and do their work. 

• Tutors available (English/Spanish) to help parents and 
students during evening hours.(Schedule to come)



Distance Learning Schedule



What Do I Do If My Student Is “Absent,” And Unable 
To Attend Virtual Class That Day or That Session?

 Same attendance procedures as always apply.

 Call the school attendance number and leave a message 
with the following information:

 Parent Name

 Student Name and ID#

 Date Of Absence

 Reason For Absence

Absence Line Number:  714-569-6302



ACADEMIC EXPECTATIONS 

• Every student is expected to participate in class.
• Turn in all assignments and complete any makeup work if they are 

absent. 

• Participation affects grade (cameras on)

• PE 

• Teacher office hours 

• Tutor Support

• Grading system 

• A, B, C, D & F

• No “0” Policy/50% minimum



Virtual Classroom
Behavioral Expectations

SAME RULES APPLY AS IF STUDENTS ARE ON CAMPUS!

 Students Will Follow Saddleback High School Rules and Expectations 

 Rules and expectations are listed in students’ agendas

 Teachers will review continuously

 Students are expected to behave, be respectful, pay attention, not display 
excessive talking, or misbehave in class.

Parent communication 

 The misuse of ANY SAUSD provided technological device is strictly prohibited.  ALL SAUSD devices 
(student and staff) are monitored by a district program called GAGGLE, which monitors ALL activity 
as well as ALL documents, chats, pictures, downloads, etc., that are stored on the device OR the 
SAUSDLEARNS account. 

 Cyberbullying



Parent Support to Your Student(s) 
During Distance Learning

 Attend meetings 

 Monitor your students’ progress online.

 Aeries

 Google Classroom

 Communicate with teachers and counselors 

 All teacher information can be found on the Saddleback website. 

 Set up a meeting with teachers during their office hours. 



ADDITIONAL PARENT AND STUDENT RESOURCE/SUPPORT STAFF 
CONTACT INFO

 Elizabeth Diaz – Restorative Practices Specialist

 Elizabeth@projectkinship.org

 Text/Call (949)354-4646 

 M-F 8am-4:30pm

 Julie Anderson – Outreach Consultant 

 Julie.Anderson@sausd.us

 Text/Call (657)205-8364 

 M-F 7am-5pm

 School Social Worker – Karla Islas 

 Karla.islas@sausd.us

 (657)240-8375

 SAUSD Support Services Mental Health Helpline (657) 290-9527 - M-F  8am-4pm.

 Technology support by appointment only. 

 Julio.Nunez@sausd.us



Counselor Support For Parents 
AND 

Students

 Available during regular school hours and by appointment. 

 Academic concerns, help, and/or extra support and guidance. 

 Higher Ed Coordinator, Mrs. Cruz available during normal school hours.

 Edith.cruz@sausd.us



How To Contact Your Child’s Counselor 

Jessica Aguirre – Last Names A-B and Pre-IB/IB Students

Martha.Aguirre@sausd.us

Fabiola Quezada – Last Names C-G

Fabiola.Quezada@sausd.us

Nancy Villarreal – Last Names H-O

Nancy.Villarreal@sausd.us

Stephanie Sachs – Last Names P-Z

Stephanie.sachs@sausd.us



MEET OUR FAMILY AND COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 
(FACE) LIAISON

LUCIANA MACHADO

Luciana.machado@sausd.us
Call/Text  (949)424-3156



A FEW LAST REMINDERS

ALL contact info for all Saddleback staff can be found on our school website. 

 COMMUNICATION, COMMUNICATION, COMMUNICATION!!

 Follow us on Instagram and Facebook to stay up to date with everything that is going on.

 @saddlebackhs
 @bustieclause

“Support Hotline” will be available Mon-Sat., from 5-9 PM.

After 9 PM, you may leave a detailed message with name and number

Monday-Saturday

5-9 PM

714-576-6557



WE ARE IN THIS TOGETHER! 

Questions, Comments, Concerns?


